

FIR No. 192/13
PS : Roop Nagar
State Vs. Mahesh Kumar etc

15.01.2018

Present: Sh. P.K.Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu present on bail.
Accused Mahesh, Kuldeep & Rahul Tyagi produced
from JC.
Sh. Vinod Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul Tyagi.
Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.

The case is fixed for the appearance of the accused
Sonu. The said accused has appeared. Bailable warrants issued
against him have been duly executed.

The case shall be taken up for PE on 18.04.2018.

PW Mayank Puri, Dr.Praveen Bhati & Dr. Neel Kant
Raju be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/15.01.2018