

State vs. Mahesh & Ors.

SC No. 27445/16

FIR No. 192/13

PS Roop Nagar

23.11.2020

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Dhama, Advocate for the accused, namely,
Kuldeep and Sonu Tyagi.
The accused, namely, Mahesh on bail (*through physical mode*).
None for the accused, namely, Rahul Tyagi.

It is 11.30 a.m.

File perused. The case was lastly listed on 07.03.2020 for effective hearing. It is seen that no effective hearing has taken place since 26.09.2017 on account of non-production of the accused, namely, Rahul Tyagi from Dasna Jail. The accused, namely, Sonu Tyagi is stated to be in Rohini Jail. PW Mayank Puri be summoned for **16.02.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.11.2020

NK