

State vs. Mahesh & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000342-2013

SC No. 27445/2016

FIR No. 192/2013

PS Roop Nagar

18.06.2021

Vide Office Order No. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 23.04.2021 on the subject '*System of Hearing of Matters before Delhi District Courts With Immediate Effect*', Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has ordered that all the Judicial Officers of the District Courts in Delhi shall continue to take up only urgent cases of their respective Courts, through *Video Conferencing* mode, and further directed that all other matters listed before Delhi District Courts be adjourned *en bloc* by respective Courts and information in this regard be uploaded on the website of Delhi District Courts.

Vide Office Order No. 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 on the subject '*Preponement of Summer Vacation*', Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has ordered that the cases listed between 17.05.2021 to 03.06.2021 shall be taken up from 14.06.2021 to 30.06.2021 on the corresponding working days.

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

No PW present. PW Mayank Puri and Vijay Puri alongwith
IO be summoned for **20.09.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.06.2021

NK