

SC No. 27445/2016
State Vs. Mahesh
FIR No. 192/2013
PS: Roop Nagar

22.05.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused no. 1 Mahesh with accused no. 1 in person.
Sh. J.S. Mishra, Ld. Chief LADC for accused no. 2 Rahul Tyagi.
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 3 Sonu Tyagi and accused no. 4 Kuldeep with accused no. 4 in person.
Accused Sonu Tyagi is produced from Una, Himachal Pradesh Jail through VC.
Accused Rahul Tyagi is not produced from Dasna Jail, U.P.
Witness ASI Sudesh Kumar is present in person.

The witness present today seeks one adjournment on the ground that Naib Court of prosecution is deputed on election duty and they seek some time to refresh their memory.

Heard. In the interest of justice one adjournment is granted for recording of PE and prosecution witnesses be summoned in same terms of previous order for **02.07.2024**. Let production warrant be

//2//

issued against the accused Rahul Tyagi by all modes for the NDOH.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/22.05.2024

At 3:32 PM

At this stage accused Rahul Tyagi is produced through VC from Dasna Jail, U.P. The Jail Superintendent is apprised of the date and order passed above. Production warrant issued against the accused Rahul Tyagi is hereby recalled. Put up on the date fixed.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/22.05.2024