

SC No.27445/2016
FIR No. 192/2013
PS Roop Nagar
State vs. Mahesh

02.07.24

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, learned Addl. P. P. for the State.
Sh. N. K. Jauli, learned LAC for accused No.1 Mahesh alongwith accused No.1 Mahesh in person on bail.
Ms. Simmi, learned proxy Counsel for accused No.2 Rahul Tyagi.
Ms. Rukhsana, learned proxy Counsel for accused No.3 & 4 alongwith accused No.4 in person on bail.
Accused No.2 Rahul Tyagi from Dasna Jail through VC.
Accused No.3 Sonu Tyagi from Una, Himachal Pradesh Jail through VC.

Witness Ct. Sudesh is on leave who has not appeared today.

Witness Vijay Puri is hospitalized and his son Mayank Puri/PW-1 is attending his father in the hospital and due to these circumstances the witnesses could not appear today for PE.

Let the above three witnesses be summoned in the same terms of the previous order for recording of PE on 05.08.24.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/02.07.24