

SC No. 27445/2016
FIR No. 192/2013
PS Roop Nagar
State vs. Mahesh

10.09.24

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, learned Addl. P. P. for the State.

Sh. N. K. Jauli, learned LAC for accused No.1
alongwith accused No.1 in person on bail.

Sh. J. S. Mishra, learned Chief LADC for accused
No.2 Rahul Tyagi.

Sh. Shubham Mishra, learned Counsel for
accused No.3 & 4 alongwith accused No.4 in
person on bail.

Accused No.2 Rahul Tyagi is physically produced
from Dasna Jail.

Accused No.3 Sonu Tyagi is physically produced
from Una, Himachal Pradesh Jail.

PW-8 examined, cross examined and discharged.

Bailable warrants issued against witnesses namely
Mayank Puri and Vijay Puri received back unexecuted. Let fresh
bailable warrants be issued against witnesses Mayank Puri and
Vijay Puri in the same terms of the previous order for the next
date of hearing.

Let two prosecution witnesses be summoned for
recording of PE on **22.10.24**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/10.09.24