

SC No.27445/2016
FIR No.192/2013
PS Roop Nagar
State vs. Mahesh

03.02.2025

Present: Ms. Suchitra Chauhan, learned substitute Addl. P. P. for the State.

Sh. N. K. Jauli, learned Counsel for accused No.1
alongwith accused No.1 in person on bail.

Sh. J. S. Mishra, learned Chief LADC for accused No.2
Rahul Tyagi.

Sh. Shubham Mishra, learned Counsel for accused No.3
Sonu Tyagi and No.4 Kuldeep alongwith accused No.4
in person on bail.

Accused No.3 Sonu Tyagi is produced from Una Jail,
Himachal Pradesh through VC.

Accused No.2 Rahul Tyagi is not produced from Dasna
Jail and Sh. Pramod Kumar, Jail Warden has intimated that the
accused Rahul Tyagi has been sent to Hon'ble District Court
Ghaziabad.

SI Ravi Kant is not present and he has sought exemption
on the ground of his duty in Delhi Elections.

Witness Mayank Puri is also not present despite service.
Let B/ws be issued against him in a sum of Rs.5000/- alongwith one
surety in the like amount for the next date of hearing.

Let SI Ravi Kant be summoned for recording of PE on
22.02.2025.

//2//

Production warrants be issued against accused No.3 Sonu Tyagi for his physical production before the present Court on the next date of hearing.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/03.02.2025