

22.11.2025

Present: Ms. Vastla V. Prabhudasi Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. NandLal Yodha, Ld counsel for respondents along
with respondent no. 2 to 4 in person.

NOCs by way of affidavits have been filed by respondent
no. 2 to 4.

Respondent no. 2 to 4 submit that they have no objection, if
the probate/LOA on the basis of Will dated 21.08.2020 executed by Late
Smt Satnam Kaur be issued to the petitioner.

Respondents have also filed copy of their aadhar cards.

Separate joint statement of respondent no. 2 to 4 has been
recorded in this regard.

Case file perused.

Let notice of the petition be issued to respondent no. 1
through Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi, on filing of PF/RC.

Issue citation through publication in English Daily
newspaper "The statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication
charges either in the Nazarat Branch or by paying the same directly to the
concerned News agency. Process be given dasti.

Citation be also affixed on notice board of the court as
well as on the notice board of the concerned collector.

Valuation report be also called from the concerned collector.

Put up for publication, affixation of citation and service of
notice upon respondent no. 1 on **10.02.2026**. Steps be taken within 10
days.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.11.2025.