

SC No. 06/2014 27445/2016
FIR No. 192/2013
PS Roop Nagar
State vs. Mahesh

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Shubham, Ld. Counsel for accused no.3 Sonu
and accused no. 4 Kuldeep.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. LAC for accused no.1 Mahesh
and accused no. 3 Rahul Tyagi.
Accused no.1 Mahesh and accused no. 4 Kuldeep in
person on bail.
Accused Sonu Tyagi through VC from Bangarh,
Una Jail, Himachal Pradesh.
Accused Rahul Tyagi through VC from Dasna Jail,
Ghaziabad, U.P.

Witness Shyam Puri has not appeared before the
Court despite service.

Issueailable warrants against Shyam Puri for the
sum of Rs. 5,000/- for surety of the like amount for NDOH.

IO SI Ravi Kant be also summoned on request of
Ld. APP for the State for assistance at NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.03.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.01.2026