

SC 6/2014 27445/2016
FIR No. 192/2013
PS Roop Nagar
State vs. Mahesh

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. (LAC), Sh. Anil Kumar Tanwar
& Ms. Aashita Jain, Ld. Counsels for accused no. 1,
2 & 4.
Sh. Shubham, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 3 through
VC.
Accused no. 4 in person.
Accused no. 2 Rahul Tyagi produced from Dasna
Jail through VC.

PW-10 Sh. Shyam Puri is examined-in-chief and
cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time. The
witness/PW-10 is bound down for NDOH.

IO/SI Ravikant has not appeared before the Court on
the ground that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi in another matter, which is heard and allowed for today only.

Put up for PE on **06.06.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/04.05.2026